

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	0019 Version: 1	Name:	Services Agreement 2022-2023 Inc Community Schools and S Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/3/2	2023	In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	2/8/2	2023	Final action:	2/8/2023	
Enactment date:	2/8/2	2023	Enactment #:	23-0267	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Sown To Grow, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide District with software to implement the Social Emotional Learning web-based universal screener, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at all interested schools, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of August 1, 2022 through June 29, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$99,000.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 23-0019 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Sown To Grow, Inc Community Schools and Student Services Department				
Contact:	Andrea.Bustamante@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
2/8/2023	1	Board of Education	Ad	opted	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Sown To Grow, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide District with software to implement the Social Emotional Learning webbased universal screener, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at all interested schools, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of August 1, 2022 through June 29, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$99,000.00.